arrangements will be made to permit the conferring parties to fully investigate all the circumstances.  

11.06  DISCHARGE CASES 

A. It is recognized that an employee’s period of probation is the first fifty (50) days worked for full-
time employees and one hundred and seventy-six (176) hours worked for part-time employees.  

The Union acknowledges that probationary employees may be disciplined or discharged for a lesser 
standard than may warrant the discipline or discharge of a non-probationary employee. The Employer 
shall in its evaluation of probationary employees act in good faith taking into consideration the

[...]

Employer or the Union may file a policy grievance commencing at Step 2 of the Grievance Procedure. 

ARTICLE 12 – SENIORITY 

12.01  An employee will be considered on probation and will not be placed on a seniority list until after 
they have completed the first fifty (50) days worked for full-time employees and one hundred and 
seventy-six (176) hours worked for part-time employees. 

12.02  Seniority lists based upon the date on which employees commenced to work in the hotel shall be 
established for each department and food and beverage outlet and will be supplied to the Union. It is 
agreed that the Employer shall provide a current seniority list to the Union and post on the Union board